The majority of plant species inventoried (174 plant species within the study area) are 

considered urban-tolerant and reflective of disturbed or culturally-influenced conditions. 

The more mature woodland features are considered to be of relatively good ecological 

condition.  

Nine-hundred and eighty-three (983) trees were inventoried within the EA study area comprising 

of 40 species. Approximately 90% of these trees are identified as public trees within the road 

right-of-way. The tree inventory is documented in the Tree Protection Plan in Appendix H.